Mail Stop:
Assignment Recordation Service
Director of the U.S. Patent
and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S, DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

06-01-2009



Attorney Docket No. 141703

12453826	၂
----------	---

		1035621		4 6		
		Please record the attached orig	inal doc			
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties:	2. A	A. Name and address of receiving party:		
		1. Marc RENAUDIN		TIEMPO		
		2. Ghislain BOUESSE		110 RUE BLAISE PASCAL		
				BÂTIMENT VISEO - INOVALLÉE		
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		F- 38330 MONTBONNOT ST-MARTIN		
		☐ res ☑ No		FRANCE		
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:	I	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
	_	_	i 1	☐Yes 🖾 No		
	M	Assignment				
		Security Agreement Change of Name				
		Other				
	В.	Execution Date: ALL: May 15, 2009				
	Б.	Execution Date. 11DE. Milly 13, 2007				
4.	4.					
	Α.	Patent Application No.(s)	I	3. Patent No.(s)		
		,				
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No						
TI	c. <u>ME</u>	Title of Application: <u>ASYNCHRONOUS CIR</u> <u>DELAY INSERTION CIRCUIT</u>	CUI	I INSENSITIVE TO DELAYS WITH		
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. 1	Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$		
	Na	me: William P. Berridge	7. /	A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
			I	B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>218441</u>)		
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850	8. (Credit any overpayment or charge any undernayment to leposit account number 15-0401.		
		Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	(01 FC:8021 40.00		
9.	Tot	tement and signature. the best Nmy knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	ation is			
	Wil	liam P. Berridge, Registration No. 30,024		Date: <u>May 22, 2009</u>		
/		tin T. Lingard, Registration No) 61,276	,			
		otal number of pages in	ciuaing	cover sheet, attachments, and document: $\underline{2}$		

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Marc RENAUDIN (5)	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Ghislain BOUESSE (6)	
ζ/	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	(7)	
	,	(4)	(8)	
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consider the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer	ration paid to and set over
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Tiempo	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	110 rue Blaise Pascal, Bâtiment Viseo - Inovallée, F- 38330 Mo	ntbonnot
	Assigner	(10)	St-Martin, France (FR)	
		the entinvent	nafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal reptire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100 ion, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, uation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Pions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known	, in the divisional, Patent, 1 as
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	(11)	Asynchronous circuit insensitive to de	lays
			with time delay insertion circuit	
	Application Number	(ney Docket No. 141703	,
		for wh	ney Docket No	
(12)	Insert Date of			
	Signing of Application	(12)	on	
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	
(~~)	Identification for filed applications	filed	May 22 2009	
applicat Assigne claims o reexami Patents full righ and agre identific	ion or continuation or divisione in every way possible in ob 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid Unity 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is bin 6) Each undersigned hereby	to execute the total tank to the total tot	nte all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared co f, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperat widence and going forward with such interference. The all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connectivention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. It may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reise.	on with sue or all Letters that he has t herewith,
	In witness whereof, execut	ed by th	e undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s)	
Date	May 15, 2009		Inventor Signature Marc RENAUDIN	(SE AL)
Date	May 15, 2009)	Inventor Signature Ghislain BOUESSE	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature	_ (SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature	_ (SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature	_ (SEAL)
Date			Investor Signature	_ (SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
neither,			e signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside that two witnesses who also sign here:	ne U.S.A. If
Date D	May 15, 2009	•	Witness HECKE Gérard	
Date	May 15, 2009)	Witness <u>CONTU Géraldine</u>	

PATENT REEL: 022763 FRAME: 0619

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Marc RENAUDIN	(5)	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Ghislain BOUESSE	(6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)	
		(4)		(8)	
			In consideration of the sum of on	e dollar (\$1.00) and other go	od and valuable consideration paid to eby does assign, transfer and set over
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Tiempo		
(10)	Insert Address o	f		Râtiment Viseo - Inov	allée, F- 38330 Montbonnot
	Assignee	(10)	St-Martin, France (FR)		anec, 1 - 38330 Montolinot
		the en invent contin	tire right, title and interest for the I	Jnited States of America as do ent including any and all proven , substitute and reissue applic	isional, non-provisional, divisional, ation(s), and all Letters Patent,
(11)	Insert	(11)	Asynchronous o	ircuit insens	itive to delays
	Identification		with time dela		
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreig		with time dere	iy inscreton e	
	Application Numb				
		(Attor	mey Docket No.	1703)
				secuted an application for pa	tent in the United States of America
(10)	Y A Dodo of	on eve	en date herewith or	·	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on		
	Application				
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number		
	filed applications	filed	May 22 20	09	
Assigne claims of reexami Patents full right and agree identific	ion or continuation of ein every way possible 3). Each undersigne or provisions of the In 4). Each undersigne nation a grant of a variation a grant of a variation at the United States of the United	r division thereoned in obtaining ed agrees to executernational Conviduage of the control of the	f, or any patent or reissue applicatividence and going forward with site all papers and documents and rention for Protection of Industria mall affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the dapplication(s) to the said Assig	tion based thereon, for the in- such interference. perform any act which may be il Property or similar agreeme be necessary to obtain, main tu.S. Patent and Trademark nee, as Assignee of the entire ated, and will not execute, an igns and legal representatives LC the power to insert on this les of the United States Pater	onts. Intain or confirm by reissue or Office to issue any and all Letters interest, and covenants that he has by agreements in conflict herewith, is assignment any further and Trademark Office for
		-		_	1- Wagner Old
Date	May 15,			Marc RENAUDIN	(SEALE)
Date	<u>May 15.</u>	2009	Inventor Signature	Ghislain BOUESSE	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
				in termidals at a xx et a late a	
			e signed before: (a) a Notary Publ t two witnesses who also sign her		U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If
neither,		ed before at leas	t two witnesses who also sign her		U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If
	then it should be sign	2009	t two witnesses who also sign her Witness	e:	June

RECORDED: 05/22/2009

PATENT REEL: 022763 FRAME: 0620